
Racer Productions 

Round 9 - Steel City ATVA MX National 

06/17/2006 

Overall Race Results 

01 - Pro 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 2 2 

2 2 SUZ Jeremiah Jones Bowling Green, KY 5 1 

3 191 HON Dustin Wimmer Center Valley, PA 3 5 

4 55 SUZ Doug J. Gust Salem, WI 1 7 

5 199 YAM Patrick Brown Pittstown, NJ 7 3 

6 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 8 4 

7 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 9 6 

8 16 HON Jeremy Lawson Battletown, KY 4 13 

9 19 SUZ Jason Dunkelberger Trevorton, PA 10 8 

10 101 YAM Rocco Arno Jr Bridgeton, NJ 12 11 

11 8 SUZ Jason Luburgh Zainsville, OH 6 17 

12 75 WAL Joe Haavisto New Ipswich, NH 16 9 

13 7 HON Joe Byrd Union City, TN 15 10 

14 32 YAM Matt White Warren, PA 13 15 

15 46 YAM Richard Pelchat St Romuald Quebec, CA 11 DNF 

16 270 HON Josh Creamer North Stonington, CT DNF 12 

17 13 HON John Natalie Houtzdale, PA 17 16 

18 30 YAM Travis Spader Pt Pleasant, NJ DNF 14 

19 99 YAM Justin Bres Oakdale, PA 14 DNF 

20 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 18 18 

02 - Pro-Am 
Unlimited 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 5 HON Shane Hitt Buckhannon, WV 1 2 

2 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 4 1 

3 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 2 4 

4 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 3 5 



5 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 10 3 

6 410 HON Steve C. Dibble Susquehanna, PA 5 8 

7 98 SUZ John Ragon Milan, TN 9 6 

8 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 6 10 

9 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 7 11 

10 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 11 9 

11 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 8 12 

12 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 14 7 

13 46 HON Larry Dearth Salem, OH 12 13 

14 102 HON Matt R. Mcgonigal Pine City, NY 13 DNF 

15 91 HON Jasmin Plante Notre Dame, QC DNF DNF 

03 - Pro-Am 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 2 1 

2 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 1 2 

3 32 YAM Matt White Warren, PA 1 3 

4 98 SUZ John Ragon Milan, TN 4 4 

5 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 2 6 

6 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 4 5 

7 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 6 7 

8 91 HON Jasmin Plante Notre Dame, QC 8 8 

9 410 HON Steve C. Dibble Susquehanna, PA 7 9 

10 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 5 11 

11 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 3 15 

12 5 HON Shane Hitt Buckhannon, WV 3 16 

13 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 7 13 

14 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 6 14 

15 24 HON Patrick Flanagan Mount Hope, AL 11 10 

16 102 HON Matt R. Mcgonigal Pine City, NY 9 12 

17 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 5 DNF 

18 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 8 DNF 

19 156 YAM Denton Boyer Punxsutawney, PA 10 DNF 

20 6 HON Tyler Lenig Shamokin, PA 12 DNF 



21 26 HON Robert K. Mcclure Russellville, AL DNF 

04 - 265 A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 10 YAM Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 1 1 

2 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 2 2 

3 707 HON Tom Barry Brownsville, PA 3 4 

4 79 HON Daniel Schneider New Hampton, NY 4 8 

5 871 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 6 10 

6 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 5 11 

7 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 8 9 

8 13x HON Jake Schlosser Beloit, OH 7 12 

9 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 13 7 

10 181 YAM Fred Reiser Pennsburg, PA 9 13 

11 125 HON Justin Hanusosky Madison, OH DNF 3 

12 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA DNF 5 

13 37 JB Daryn Capitena Ashtabula, OH DNF 6 

14 29 YAM Jonathon R. Barr Brookville, PA 12 14 

15 51 YAM William Hugus Littleton, WV 11 15 

16 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Chardon, OH 10 DNF 

05 - 265 B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 14 YAM Billy Cottage Industry, PA 1 1 

2 832 YAM Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 1 2 

3 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 2 5 

4 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 5 3 

5 3 HON Matthew Hildenbrand Ruffs Dale, PA 3 6 

6 16 YAM Kyle S. Bard Oil City, PA 9 4 

7 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 4 10 

8 5 SUZ Jerry L. Groves Orrtanna, PA 7 8 

9 79 HON Eric Lubert Nanty-glo, PA 6 9 

10 14x HON Nathan R. Alexander Scottdale, PA 4 11 

11 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 10 7 

12 713 HON Nathan R. Clark St. Marys, PA 5 12 



13 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 8 13 

14 117 YAM Jason A. Bergey Green Lane, PA 8 14 

15 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 7 15 

16 421 HON Gregory Loucks Hunker, PA 2 DNF 

17 8 LSR Justin Bushnell Yukon, PA 3 DNF 

18 51 YAM Kyle Makin Chandlersville, OH 6 DNF 

19 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 11 16 

20 39 LSR Stephan Copelli Latrobe, PA 12 17 

21 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 9 

22 12 YAM Joel Tanner Blue Rock, OH 10 

23 62 HON Ben Arthur Jefferson, OH 11 

24 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA DNF 

25 4 YAM Randy Finch Murry, KY DNF 

06 - 265 C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 1 1 

2 47 YAM Kenneth Rich Warsaw, OH 3 2 

3 52 SUZ Matt Kopchak Leechburg, PA 4 4 

4 7 HON Justin Pannick Archbald, PA 2 6 

5 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 10 3 

6 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 4 10 

7 218 HON Michael J. Salerno Walifax, PA 7 8 

8 707 HON Wade Bethge Trevorton, PA 11 5 

9 99 HON Thomas J. Perfetto Leesport, PA 9 7 

10 141 HON Chad Bumgarner Richlands, NC 7 9 

11 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 5 11 

12 22/ WAL Nick Henry Latrobe, PA 3 15 

13 42 YAM Timothy Depp Morrisville, NC 8 12 

14 21 HON Troy Heath Dade City, FL 6 14 

15 17 SUZ Anthony Mastrocola Altoona, PA 1 DNF 

16 269 HON Charles B. Salter Saint Marys, PA 5 17 

17 66 YAM Michael Samick St Marys, PA 2 DNF 

18 74 YAM Daniel Gleixner Saint Marys, PA 8 16 

19 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 12 13 



20 19x HON Jeremiah Newill Latrobe, PA 6 DNF 

21 227 HON Kevin Stover Pittsburgh, PA 9 

22 130 YAM Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 10 

23 213 HON Ronald Groves Orrtanna, PA 10 

24 131 HON Ronald A. Michel Richlands, NC 11 

25 14 HON Matthew E. Weishaar New Oxford, PA 11 

07 - Open A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 2 2 

2 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 1 3 

3 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 3 4 

4 49 YAM Carl Dawes Modena, NY 4 5 

5 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 6 6 

6 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 5 8 

7 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 7 7 

8 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX DNF 1 

08 - Open B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 832 HON Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 1 1 

2 26 HON Derek Swartfager Knox, PA 2 2 

3 262 HON Dustin Swartfager Knox, PA 4 3 

4 0 CAN Brian Jenkins Warren, OH 3 5 

5 36 HON Larry L. Miner East Canton, OH 7 4 

6 161 HON Walter Ogle Maryville, TN 5 10 

7 131 HON Jonathan Derosa Chester, NJ 8 8 

8 31 CAN Christopher D. Davis Milton, WV 11 6 

9 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 10 7 

10 28 YAM David Perkins Harwood, MD 6 11 

11 69 YAM James L. Miller Newton Hamilton, PA 9 9 

12 21 YAM Christopher B. Tenney Westminster, MD 12 DNF 

09 - Open C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 



1 409 HON Andrew D. Gibson Cambridge, OH 4 1 

2 14 WAL Brian Morea Oxford, NJ 3 2 

3 26 YAM Aaron P. Friese Chambersburg, PA 2 3 

4 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH 1 DNF 

5 922 UNK Kevyn A. Whitaker Washington, DC DNF DNF 

10 - 4 Stroke A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 1 1 

2 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 2 2 

3 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 2 3 

4 919 HON Ricky Stair Harmony, PA 3 4 

5 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 1 6 

6 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 4 5 

7 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 4 8 

8 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 6 7 

9 34 HON Abraham Straney Vine Grove, KY 6 10 

10 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 9 9 

11 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA 7 11 

12 41 HON Tony Lucadelli Old Forge, PA 5 13 

13 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 8 12 

14 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 8 14 

15 407 HON David Leichliter Carmichaels, PA 3 DNF 

16 707 HON Tom Barry Brownsville, PA 5 19 

17 33 HON Timothy Writt Leechburg, PA 10 15 

18 30 SUZ Jason Farrar Nelson Twp, OH 7 18 

19 737 SUZ Benji Lorenz Hudson, IA 11 16 

20 163 HON Krish Butter Vineland, NJ 12 17 

21 11 YAM Jordan Aydelott Irwin, PA 9 

22 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 10 

23 871 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 11 

24 162 YAM Philip J. Bapst Beaver, OH DNF 

25 13 HON Kyle Mcculloch Ovieda, FL DNF 

11 - 4 Stroke B 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 44 HON Josh J. Deemer Avonmore, PA 1 1 

2 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 2 2 

3 6 YAM Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 5 

4 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA 4 3 

5 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 2 6 

6 28/ HON Steven Cox Deptford, NJ 4 7 

7 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 9 4 

8 3 HON Matthew Hildenbrand Ruffs Dale, PA 8 8 

9 485 YAM Jason Campeau Castorland, NY 7 9 

10 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 6 11 

11 421 HON Gregory Loucks Hunker, PA 3 14 

12 03 YAM Patrick D. Trichilo Archbald, PA 3 15 

13 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 6 13 

14 8 LSR Justin Bushnell Yukon, PA 10 10 

15 375 HON David M. Winner Frostburg, MD 5 17 

16 22 HON Joshua Lewis Houtzdale, PA 11 12 

17 444 YAM Jeff Miller Summersville, WV 5 DNF 

18 25 YAM Neil Opalinski Greensburg, PA 7 DNF 

19 569 HON Dave Weimer Midlothian, MD 12 16 

20 02 HON James C. Artman Greensburg, PA 8 DNF 

21 660 SUZ Justin Groff Heaters, WV 9 

22 39 LSR Stephan Copelli Latrobe, PA 10 

23 117x YAM Chris Kint Mifflintown, PA 11 

24 2 YAM Levi Hicks Shirleysburg, PA 11 

25 49 SUZ Christopher Hawkins King George, VA 12 

26 713 HON Nathan R. Clark St. Marys, PA 13 

27 15 YAM Tony Snyder Mifflintown, PA 13 

28 26 HON 
Brandon J. Van 
Loocke 

Kingsville, OH 14 

29 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 15 

30 21 YAM Christopher B. Tenney Westminster, MD 15 

31 880 UNK Steve B. Yates Frostburg, MD 16 

32 28 YAM David Perkins Harwood, MD 16 



33 117 YAM Jason A. Bergey Green Lane, PA 17 

34 51x YAM William H. Rabbitt Lothian, MD DNF 

35 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH DNF 

36 4 YAM Randy Finch Murry, KY DNF 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 1 2 

2 130 YAM Philip Grippaldi Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 5 1 

3 66 YAM Michael Samick St Marys, PA 3 4 

4 99 HON Thomas J. Perfetto Leesport, PA 2 5 

5 53/ YAM Jamie Radcliff Buckhannon, WV 2 6 

6 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 1 8 

7 32 SUZ Jason Gaudert East Hanover, NJ 3 7 

8 171 HON Bobby Gifford Conneaut, OH 9 3 

9 34 HON Levi Baker South Zanesville, OH 6 9 

10 413 YAM Cory Mcintosh Lebanon, OH 6 10 

11 20 KAW Chad W. Henschel Latrobe, PA 5 12 

12 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 4 16 

13 74 YAM Daniel Gleixner Saint Marys, PA 8 13 

14 101 SUZ Nick T. Gadaleta Middletown, DE 11 11 

15 7 HON Justin Pannick Archbald, PA 8 14 

16 2 HON Joseph Plummer Homer City, PA 7 15 

17 227 HON Kevin Stover Pittsburgh, PA 4 18 

18 91 HON Philip Casteel Lake Lynn, PA 7 DNF 

19 31 YAM Donald Cutlip Haywood, WV 12 17 

20 20x YAM Dennis Smoot Morristown, IN 10 DNF 

21 92 HON Mark Macdonald Clarksburg, PA 10 

22 505 YAM Seth Joyce Belpre, OH DNF 

13 - Production A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 2 1 

2 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 3 

3 125 HON Justin Hanusosky Madison, OH 3 2 



4 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 1 4 

5 808 YAM Austin Wilson Midlothian, TX 2 5 

6 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 4 6 

7 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 5 7 

8 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 6 9 

9 357 HON Hunter Johnson Metter, GA 5 10 

10 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 9 8 

11 37 JB Daryn Capitena Ashtabula, OH 7 11 

12 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 3 15 

13 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 8 12 

14 55 YAM Andy D. Ehrenzeller Mclaisterville, PA 8 14 

15 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 10 13 

16 102 HON Matt R. Mcgonigal Pine City, NY 6 18 

17 407 HON David Leichliter Carmichaels, PA 4 20 

18 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 7 19 

19 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 11 16 

20 13x HON Jake Schlosser Beloit, OH 12 17 

21 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 10 

22 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Chardon, OH 11 

23 22 FSR Tyler Van Loocke Kingsville, OH 12 

24 671 YAM Aaron Maxwell New Castle, PA 12 

25 137 SUZ Jean Francois Canada, 13 

26 13 HON Kyle Mcculloch Ovieda, FL 13 

27 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI DNF 

28 162 YAM Philip J. Bapst Beaver, OH DNF 

29 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX DNF 

14 - Production B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 1 1 

2 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 1 2 

3 6 LSR Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 3 3 

4 14 YAM Billy Cottage Industry, PA 4 4 

5 444 YAM Jeff Miller Summersville, WV 4 5 

6 7 HON Jason E. Duorak Mantana, OH 3 6 



7 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 2 9 

8 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 5 8 

9 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 2 12 

10 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 10 7 

11 2 YAM Levi Hicks Shirleysburg, PA 6 11 

12 127 HON Shawn Moore E. Springfield, PA 8 10 

13 31 YAM Christopher D. Davis Milton, WV 6 14 

14 106 HON Dustin Hendershot Middlebourne, WV 7 15 

15 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 8 16 

16 28/ HON Steven Cox Deptford, NJ 12 13 

17 22 HON Joshua Lewis Houtzdale, PA 5 DNF 

18 79 HON Eric Lubert Nanty-glo, PA 9 18 

19 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 7 DNF 

20 485 YAM Jason Campeau Castorland, NY 11 17 

21 117x YAM Chris Kint Mifflintown, PA 9 

22 15 YAM Tony Snyder Mifflintown, PA 9 

23 27 YAM Zachary Thomas Whipple, OH 10 

24 69 YAM James L. Miller Newton Hamilton, PA 11 

25 660 SUZ Justin Groff Heaters, WV 12 

26 14x HON Nathan R. Alexander Scottdale, PA 13 

27 43 YAM Josh Ohler Scottdale, PA 14 

28 38 YAM David J. Huttanus Hatfield, PA DNF 

15 - Production C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 1 1 

2 901 YAM Matthew Sipes Union City, PA 2 3 

3 182 YAM Brian Buell Lowville, NY 4 2 

4 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 3 4 

5 130x YAM Philip Grippaldi Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 3 8 

6 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 7 5 

7 44 HON John Dombos Seven Hills, OH 5 7 

8 909 HON Shane R. Hartman Reinholds, PA 10 6 

9 707 HON Wade Bethge Trevorton, PA 8 9 

10 53/ YAM Jamie Radcliff Buckhannon, WV 5 12 



11 32 SUZ Jason Gaudert East Hanover, NJ 7 11 

12 53 HON Kelvin Kohan Gibsonia, PA 9 10 

13 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 4 15 

14 52 SUZ Matt Kopchak Leechburg, PA 6 14 

15 90 YAM Rodney Kellar Wexford, PA 2 18 

16 17 SUZ Anthony Mastrocola Altoona, PA 1 DNF 

17 218 HON Michael J. Salerno Walifax, PA 8 16 

18 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 12 13 

19 505 YAM Seth Joyce Belpre, OH 6 DNF 

20 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 11 17 

21 130 YAM Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 9 

22 101 SUZ Nick T. Gadaleta Middletown, DE 10 

23 26 YAM Aaron P. Friese Chambersburg, PA DNF 

16 - 16 - 24 years 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 1 1 

2 808 HON Austin Wilson Midlothian, TX 3 2 

3 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 2 3 

4 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 4 4 

5 44 HON Josh J. Deemer Avonmore, PA 7 5 

6 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 6 6 

7 33 HON Timothy Writt Leechburg, PA 8 8 

8 41 HON Tony Lucadelli Old Forge, PA 11 7 

9 03 YAM Patrick D. Trichilo Archbald, PA 10 12 

10 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 14 9 

11 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA 13 10 

12 737 SUZ Benji Lorenz Hudson, IA 12 11 

13 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 5 DNF 

14 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 16 13 

15 11 YAM Jordan Aydelott Irwin, PA 9 DNF 

16 106 HON Dustin Hendershot Middlebourne, WV 15 DNF 

17 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH DNF DNF 

17 - Plus 25 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 707 HON Tom Barry Brownsville, PA 2 1 

2 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 2 

3 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 3 3 

4 55 YAM Andy D. Ehrenzeller Mclaisterville, PA 5 4 

5 79 HON Daniel Schneider New Hampton, NY 4 5 

6 49 YAM Carl Dawes Modena, NY 6 6 

7 163 HON Krish Butter Vineland, NJ 7 7 

8 84 HON Tim W. Wood Washington, WV 8 8 

9 3 HON Thomas G. Lewicki Matawan, NJ 11 9 

10 96 SUZ Justin G. Mueseler Latrobe, PA 10 10 

11 8 HON Joshua Smith Belleville, WV 9 DNF 

12 43 YAM Thaddeus Gross Dover, PA DNF DNF 

18 - Veteran 30+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 50 YAM Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 2 2 

2 30 SUZ Jason Farrar Nelson Twp, OH 4 1 

3 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 6 6 

4 92 SUZ Neal Moser Lowville, NY 9 5 

5 51 HON Justin Reeves Sandersonville, TN 5 9 

6 0 CAN Brian Jenkins Warren, OH 11 4 

7 3 HON Thomas G. Lewicki Matawan, NJ 8 7 

8 96 YAM Kevin Kerrn Plant City, FL 3 15 

9 103 HON Wade Braden Pittsburgh, PA 7 14 

10 15 HON Richard J. Slayton Mansfield, TX 1 DNF 

11 163 HON Krish Butter Vineland, NJ DNF 3 

12 569 HON Dave Weimer Midlothian, MD 15 8 

13 54 HON Russell Walker Worthington, PA 14 10 

14 49 SUZ Christopher Hawkins King George, VA 13 11 

15 411 HON Darren Pavesk Ligonier, PA 16 13 

16 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 18 12 

17 10 HON Douglas Shaffer Boonville, NY 10 DNF 

18 137 SUZ Jean Francois Canada, 12 DNF 



19 636 YAM Mark Batson La Salle, MI 17 DNF 

20 43 YAM Thaddeus Gross Dover, PA DNF DNF 

19 - Senior 40+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 1 1 

2 28 YAM Jeff Rastrelli Palm City, FL 2 2 

3 11 SUZ Anthony M. Capuano Waldorf, MD 3 3 

4 87 HON Erik Rice Pine Grove, WV 5 4 

5 922 UNK Kevyn A. Whitaker Washington, DC 6 5 

6 112x HON Mark Mcarn Franklinton, NC 7 6 

7 307 YAM Todd M. Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 8 7 

8 44 LAE James A. Perry Adolphus, KY 4 11 

9 186 YAM Duane S. Deremer Laurel, MD 11 8 

10 14 WAL Joseph A. Morea Oxford, NJ 10 9 

11 141 HON Jack Moore East Springfield, PA 9 10 

20 - Women's 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 HON Angela Butler Laveen, AZ 1 2 

2 113 YAM Michelle Reiser Houtzdale, PA 2 3 

3 1 HON Heather Byrd Union City, TN 5 1 

4 63 YAM Heather A. Gaul Douglassville, PA 4 4 

5 23 SUZ Jamie Jones Bowling Green, KY 3 5 

6 186 YAM Christa Watson Kingsville, OH DNF DNF 

21 - Women's 
Sport 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 5 CAN Michelle Suciu Cortland, OH 1 2 

2 171 YAM Briann Stout Martin, TN 3 3 

3 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 2 4 

4 14 YAM Adrinne Cooper Simi Valley, CA 6 1 

5 11 HON Leslie Ragon Milan, TN 8 5 

6 6 YAM Ashley Imler Altoona, PA 4 9 



7 110 HON Samantha Rovnak Austintom, OH 7 8 

8 832 YAM Kellie J. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 9 7 

9 15 KAW Angela M. Adkins Charles City, VA 5 12 

10 163 HON Jennifer L. Butter Vineland, NJ 11 10 

11 3 YAM Katelynn Dantonio Westerville, OH 10 11 

12 55 YAM Brianne Hanson Moville, IA 16 6 

13 850 HON Kayla Davis Cambridge Springs, PA 13 13 

14 2 YAM Tasha Ohler Scottdale, PA 12 15 

15 36 YAM Melissa Walker Clermont, FL 15 14 

16 130x YAM Katie Robertson Point Pleasant Beach, NJ 14 DNF 

22 - 4-Stroke 
Stock Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 8 SUZ David Schloss Stuebenville, OH 1 1 

2 02 SUZ Jesse Mattucci Jeannette, PA 2 2 

3 023 SUZ Terry Monroe Alma, WV 3 3 

4 69 HON Brandon May Jefferson, OH 5 4 

5 42 ATK Ryan Costello Newhall, IA 4 6 

6 67 SUZ Mario A. Diangelo Eldersburg, MD 7 5 

7 269 HON Jason Meyer Saint Marys, PA 6 DNF 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 5 HON Richard Lindsay Atco, NJ 1 1 

2 30 HON Neal C. Mcgrath Bradenton, FL 2 2 

3 20 HON Charlie Mcvay New Brighton, PA 1 3 

4 43 HON Yasmin Adams Savannah, TN 2 5 

5 55 HON Jay S. Corey Crawfordville, IN 3 6 

6 103 HON Edward Lehotay Cambridge, OH 4 7 

7 87 HON Austin S. Moser Pipersville, PA 4 8 

8 83 HON Robert Mazey Belle Mead, NJ 9 4 

9 111 HON Adam Blackburn Lodi, OH 5 9 

10 11 HON Anthony Burke Easton, PA 5 10 



11 24 HON Niko Difonzo Willoughby, OH 6 11 

12 422 YAM Quinton S. Barto Hainesport, NJ 8 13 

13 33 HON Nicholas Bezjak Greensboro, PA 7 14 

14 85 HON Zachary M. Strong Salem, OH 11 12 

15 171 HON Christopher Everhart Fresno, OH 3 DNF 

16 8 HON Zachary G. Eicher Mount Pleasant, PA 8 16 

17 93 YAM Tyler Cramer Apollo, PA 7 17 

18 17 HON Jamen Davidovich Mt Pleasant, PA 6 18 

19 77 YAM Darren Jones Ruffs Dale, PA 10 15 

20 282 HON Andrew S. Spence Marion, VA 12 DNF 

21 41 YAM Travis Perry Colora, MD 9 

22 38 YAM Kevin Lukoskie Mechanicsburg, PA 10 

23 03 HON Thomas W. Mcarn Franklinton, NC 10 

24 180 YAM Chad Davis King Of Prussia, PA 11 

25 4 YAM Tyler J. Smaciarz Tenino, WA DNF 

26 13 YAM Tony Barbera West Newton, PA DNF 

25 - 90 
Production Sr (12-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 93 COB Bren Marra Bordentown, NJ 2 1 

2 696 COB Cody Tittle Florence, AL 3 2 

3 6 KAS Aaron M. Poklembo Mount Pleasant, PA 4 4 

4 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 3 

5 68 HON Kristy L. Laurine Amity, PA 8 6 

6 711 HON Zakary Burke Easton, PA 6 8 

7 199 ETN Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 5 9 

8 862 KAS Colby J. Brake Quakertown, PA 10 5 

9 281 KAS Kelsey R. Laurine Amity, PA 9 7 

10 28 HON Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 1 DNF 

11 15 HON Jennifer H. Deremar Laurel, MD 11 11 

12 33 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL DNF 10 

13 21 HON Ariel Monroe Alma, WV 12 DNF 

14 23 KAS Christopher Hamm Englewood, FL DNF DNF 



26 - 90 
Production Jr (8-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 33 HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL 1 2 

2 7 ETN Brandy Cottage Industry, PA 3 3 

3 67 HON Duncan Fincher Decatur, IL 6 4 

4 32 KYM Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 2 8 

5 96 UNK Hailey Mannino Northfield, OH 8 7 

6 95 HON Andy Magyan Venetia, PA 5 10 

7 22 KAS Cody Olander Brooksville, FL 7 9 

8 595 KAS Joel Bolon Wheatfield, IN 13 5 

9 105 SUZ Jordan Kaufman Damscus, MD 9 11 

10 181 HON Zack Hammond Pakm Bay, FL 4 16 

11 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL DNF 1 

12 3 SUZ Anthony Valore Streetsboro, OH 12 13 

13 28 ETN Shane Nelson Mt Pleasant, PA DNF 6 

14 61 HON Cameron Hurst Brooks, KY 14 12 

15 5 KAS Jordan Prege Port Richey, FL 10 17 

16 8 HON Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 15 14 

17 43 DIN Brittany Writt Delmont, PA 16 15 

18 14 HON Taylor W. Seale Denham Springs, LA 11 DNF 

19 81 KAS Nathan L. Walls Piketon, OH DNF DNF 

20 77 LRX Joseph R. Expex Scottdale, PA DNF DNF 

27 - 90cc 
Modified (8-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 88 JB Joel Hetrick Seneca, PA 1 1 

2 112 FSR Glen Massung Iii Trafford, PA 4 2 

3 199 KTM Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 5 3 

4 41 HON Ethan Straney Vine Grove, KY 3 5 

5 64 JB Joshua Walker Worthington, PA 8 4 

6 28 JB Jeffray Rastrelli Palm City, FL 2 10 

7 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 6 



8 777 HON Shawn Walls Piketon, OH 9 8 

9 105 SUZ Jordan Kaufman Damscus, MD 11 9 

10 32 FSR Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 6 DNF 

11 180 YAM Chad Davis King Of Prussia, PA DNF 7 

12 45 OTH Abram Hakala New Ipswich, NH 10 DNF 

28 - 70cc Shifter 
(6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 8 KAW Cam Covil Webster, FL 1 2 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 3 1 

3 649 JB David Beer Dyer, IN 2 4 

4 81 KAW Lee Rentz Beaufort, SC 5 5 

5 24 JB David Nevrotski Philadelphia, PA 4 6 

6 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 6 7 

7 120 COB Jesse Putnam Shelby, NC 7 8 

8 91 COB Hannah Fuhrman Brighton, MI 8 9 

9 99 COB Steven Dye Redman, IL 9 10 

10 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL DNF 3 

29 - 70 
Production Auto 
(6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 2 2 

3 120 COB Jesse Putnam Shelby, NC 4 3 

4 24 COB David Nevrotski Philadelphia, PA 3 4 

5 99 KAS Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 6 5 

6 7 DIN Rhett J. Sims Canton, GA 5 6 

7 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 7 7 

8 100 KAS Stanley L. Bohenek Bloomsburg, PA 8 8 

9 101 COB Hunter Titus Centreville, MD 10 10 

10 77 LRX Joseph R. Expex Scottdale, PA 9 12 

11 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 11 11 

12 44x DRR Brayden Guyer Akron, OH DNF 9 



30 - 50 
Production Auto 
(6-8) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 1 1 

2 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 3 2 

3 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 6 3 

4 119 COB Michael Deluca 
Cape May Court House, 
NJ 

7 4 

5 2 COB Jon Hoover Cookeville, TN 8 5 

6 98 COB Bradley Rose Ripley, TN 4 9 

7 4 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 2 11 

8 44 COB Tyler J. Peters Chippiwa Lake, OH 5 10 

9 171 COB 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

Palm Bay, FL 9 7 

10 8 LEM Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 11 6 

11 77 COB Noah Adkins Charles City, VA 10 8 

12 36 COB Troy Smoot Morristown, IN 12 12 

13 22 COB Kyndal S. Olander Brooksville, FL 13 13 

14 82 ETN Jeremy Nelson Mt Pleasant, PA 14 14 

31 - 50cc Stock 
Limited (4-6) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 29 DRR Colton Mccarthy Danville, PA 2 1 

2 168 DRR Rian Smittle Washington, PA 1 3 

3 51 DRR Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 4 2 

4 44 DRR Nolan Cochran Gastonia, NC 3 5 

5 85 DRR Adam Szymborski Holt, MI 7 4 

6 422 DRR Conner Fuhrman Brighton, MI 5 6 

7 86 DRR Alexis Wells Cordova, TN 6 7 

8 555 CAT Hunter Cook Fremont, MI 8 8 

9 101 DRR Ryan Bohenek Bloomsburg, PA 9 9 

10 117 LEM Kyle Frick Green Lane, PA 10 10 


